• Other Consumer includes secured and unsecured products

• Average consumer card utilization rate is 22.4%

• Third party HFI portfolio of $617 million

Consumer Loan Portfolio

28

$3,350 $3,350

$2,850
$2,600

$2,350 $2,350
$2,100

$1,850 $1,750

$500

$500
$500

$750 $750
$1,000 $1,250 $1,500

2.78% 2.98% 3.16% 3.38% 3.62% 3.62% 3.64% 3.65% 3.71%

Effective Forward Starting Effective Rate

1Q25 2Q25 3Q25 4Q25 1Q26 2Q26 3Q26 4Q26 1Q27

62% 62% 63% 63% 63%

38% 38% 37% 37% 37%

6.49%
6.59% 6.59%

6.41%
6.26%

Floating Rate Fixed Rate Yield

1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25

Amounts may not total due to rounding; (1) Represents projected notional outstanding for effective cash-flow loan hedges, along with the estimated effective fixed-rate at the end of the respective period; (2) NII sensitivity estimates reflect a
dynamic balance sheet

Derivative Hedge Portfolio(1)Loan Portfolio Rate Mix and Yield

Earning Assets Composition ($ in millions)

 12-Month Net Interest Income Sensitivity(2)

Parallel Shock % NII Impact

+100bps 1.8%

-100bps (1.8)%

29

Repricing Term Rate Structure

3 mos
or less

3-12
mos

1-3
Years

3-5
Years

5-15
Years

Over 15
Years Total Variable Rate Fixed Rate

Non-real estate $ 12,093 $ 615 $ 459 $ 800 $ 612 $ 252 $ 14,831 $ 12,309 $ 2,522

Owner occupied  1,123  195  629  715  1,097  5  3,764  1,081  2,683

Commercial & Industrial  13,216  810  1,088  1,515  1,709  257  18,595  13,390  5,205

Construction, A&D  1,827  73  149  141  98  2  2,290  1,768  522

Income producing  9,982  445  1,547  961  447  9  13,391  10,024  3,367

Commercial Real Estate  11,809  518  1,696  1,102  545  11  15,681  11,792  3,889

Residential mortgages  1,531  142  263  393  819  4,249  7,397  1,492  5,905

Other consumer 488 20 92 51 240 85 976  474  502

Total $ 27,044 $ 1,490 $ 3,139 $ 3,061 $ 3,313 $ 4,602 $ 42,649  27,148  15,501

% of Total  63 %  3 %  7 %  7 %  8 %  11 %

Loans - Repricing and Maturity ($ in millions)

Amounts are preliminary and may not total due to rounding. Note: Loan category totals are based on Fed call codes related to regulatory reporting Call Report instructions for Synovus Bank.

30

Securities Portfolio

$11,153
$10,240 $10,449 $10,661 $10,783

$2,668 $2,623 $2,582 $2,547

2.58%

3.04%
3.36% 3.43% 3.47%

AFS HTM Yield

1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25

Total Securities Portfolio(1)
($ in millions)

Securities & Cash Flow Hedges:
Estimated Unrealized Loss in AOCI (After-Tax)(2)

($ in billions)

$0.8
$0.7

$0.6$0.8
$0.7

$0.6

Securities AOCI Swap AOCI

1Q25 1Q26E 1Q27E

Note: Amounts may not total due to rounding; (1) Amortized cost; decline of approx. -$700MM in 2Q24 due to transfer cost associated with HTM reclassification on 4/1/24; (2) AOCI unrealized loss projections are based on the forward interest rate
curve as of 3/31/25 and incorporate various assumptions, including those related to prepayments and tax rates

31

4Q24 1Q25

($ in millions; rates annualized)
Avg. Balance Avg. Rate Avg. Balance Avg. Rate

Non-interest-bearing   $11,784 N/A $11,406 N/A

Interest-bearing non-maturity (NMD) $26,053 2.58% $26,509 2.39%